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We are moving in W.A.! 

It is with great pleasure that we write to inform you that on Monday 5 October 2020, McLardy McShane 

Partners will open our new office in South Perth. This relocation follows from our ever-growing national 

presence, in particular in W.A. 

Our new WA office address details from this day will be:  

Suite 207, REVA 

 5-7 Harper Terrace 

South Perth   WA    6151 

 

Please note all contact numbers remain the same. Our new premises will be home to: 

McLardy McShane Partners  (Ph: 0401 794 465) 

 Paula Bedell  Development Manager WA/SA paulab@mclardymcshane.com.au  

 

McLardy McShane WA   (Ph: 1300 138 978) 

 Mark Lynch  Branch Manager/Director mlynch@mclardymcshane.com.au  

Rebecca Page   Account Executive  rpage@mclardymcshane.com.au  

  

Central Insurance Brokers  (Ph: 08 9368 8999) 

Simon Thomas  Branch Manager/Director simon@centralins.com.au  

Rebecca Moore  Account Manager  rebeccam@centralins.com.au  

Coral McCormack  Assistant Account Executive coral@centralins.com.au  

Sophie Prizeman  Assistant Account Executive sophie@centralins.com.au  

Anastasia Stevenson Account Manager  anastasia@centralins.com.au  

 

Momentum Insurance Brokers (Ph: 08 9332 4833) 

Simon Thomas  Director   simon@mibrokers.net.au  

Kristy Clarke  Broker Assistance             kristy@mibrokers.net.au  

 

We kindly ask that you circulate this notice to colleagues as appropriate and please contact Rachel Sozzi, Group 

Operations and Marketing Manager rachel@mclardymcshane.com.au , if you have any questions.  

Yours Sincerely, 

 

Meg Michell Long - Group General Manager, McLardy McShane Group    
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